PERRY PARK METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

NOTICE OF POLLING PLACE ELECTION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, and particularly, to the electors of the Perry Park Metropolitan District of Douglas County, Colorado

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an election will be held on the 2nd day of May, 2023 between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. The Board of Directors of the District have designated the following polling place:

Perry Park Country Club 7047 Perry Park Boulevard Larkspur, CO 80118

At said election, the electors of the District shall vote for three (3) Candidates to serve the following terms of office on the Board of Directors of the District:

The names of persons nominated as Director for four-year terms are:

Joseph Brickweg Darren Hill

The names of persons nominated as Director for a two-year term are:

Kirk H. Mulbach Jill Arthurs Bonnie R. Schwam

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that applications for absentee voter ballots may be requested from and filed with, and replacement ballots may be received from, Kurt Schlegel, Designated Election Official of the Perry Park Metropolitan District at kurt@specialdistrictsolutions.com until the close of business on Tuesday - April 25, 2023.

By: /s/ Kurt C. Schlegel
Designated Election Official

Perry Park Metropolitan District